
18

Pipettor Brand/Model

Bi
oh

it 
m

Li
ne

TM

Bi
oh

it 
Pr

ol
in

eTM

Bi
oh

it 
Pr

ol
in

e 
Pl

us
TM

Br
an

d 
Tr

an
sf

er
pe

tte
 S

TM

Br
an

d 
Tr

an
sf

er
pe

tte
 

El
ec

tro
ni

cTM

Ca
pp

TM

Ep
pe

nd
or

f 
Re

fe
re

nc
eTM

Ep
pe

nd
or

f 
Re

se
ar

ch
TM

Ep
pe

nd
or

f 
Re

se
ar

ch
 P

lu
sTM

Ep
pe

nd
or

f X
pl

or
er

 
Pl

us
™

Fi
nn

pi
pe

tte
TM

Fi
nn

pi
pe

tte
 F

2™

Fi
nn

pi
pe

tte
  

Di
gi

ta
l™

Fi
nn

pi
pe

tte
 F

1TM

Gi
ls

on
 P

ip
et

m
an

TM

Gi
ls

on
 P

ip
et

m
an

 
Ul

tra
TM

Ha
m

ilt
on

TM

La
bn

et
 B

io
Pe

tte
 E

TM

Ni
ch

iry
o 

Ni
ch

ip
et

 
EX

TM

Ni
ch

iry
o 

Ox
fo

rd
 

Be
nc

hm
at

eTM

Ni
ch

iry
o 

Ox
fo

rd
 

M
ul

tim
at

eTM

So
co

re
x 

Ca
lib

ra
 

82
2TM

VW
R 

Er
go

no
m

ic
 

Hi
gh

 P
er

fo
rm

an
ce

TM

VW
R 

Ul
tra

 H
ig

h 
Pe

rfo
rm

an
ce

TM

2040 Series – 10 μl Micro Tip

0.5-10 
μl 0.5-10 μl 0.5-10 μl 0.1-2.5 μl

0.5-10 μl
0.1-2.5 μl 
0.5-10 μl

0.1-2.5 μl
0.5-10 μl

0.5-10 μl
5-50 μl

1-10 μl
0.5-10 µl

0.2-2 µl 
1-10 μl

P2
P10

0.2-2 μl
1-10 μl 0.5-10 μl 0.1-2 μl 0.5-10 

μl 1-10 μl 0.1-2 μl
0.5-10 μl

2340 Series – 10 μl Extended Length Tip

M10 0.5-10 
μl 0.5-10 μl 0.5-10 μl

0.1-2.5 μl
0.5-10 μl

2-20µl

0.1-2.5 μl
0.5-10 μl

0.1-2.5 μl
0.5-10 μl

0.5-10 μl
5-50 μl

1-10 μl
0.5-10 µl

0.2-2 µl 
1-10 μl

P2 
P10

0.2-2 μl
1-10 μl 0.5-10 μl 0.1-2 μl 0.5-10 

μl 1-10 μl 0.1-2 μl
0.5-10 μl

2140 Series – 10 μl EppendorfTM Style Tip

M10 0.5-10 
μl 0.5-10 μl 0.5-10 μl

0.1-2.5 μl 
0.5-10 μl 

2-20µl

0.1-2.5 μl 
0.5-10 μl

0.1-2.5 μl
0.5-10 μl

0.5-10 μl
5-50 μl 1-10 μl 0.2-2 µl 

1-10 μl
P2

P10
0.2-2 μl
1-10 μl 0.5-10 μl 0.1-2 μl 0.5-10 

μl 1-10 μl 0.1-2 μl
0.5-10 μl

2100 Series – 200 μl Universal Tip

M100 
M200

10-100 μl
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl
20-200 μl

15-300 
μl

5-50 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 
10-100

50-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl

2-20 μl
5-50 μl 

20-200 μl
30-300 μl

2 - 20µl
5 - 50µl

10 - 100µl
20 - 200µl

5-50 µl
20-200 µl 
30-300 μl

2-20 µl
5-50 µl

20-200 µl

P20
P100
P200

U20
U200

2.5-25 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
5-50 μl
50-300 

μl

10-100 μl
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
20-200 

μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2016 Series – 200 μl Extended Length Gel Tip*

M100  
M200

10-100 μl
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl
20-200 μl

15-300 
μl

5-50 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 
10-100

50-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl

2-20 μl
5-50 μl 

20-200 μl
30-300 μl

30-300 μl
P20

P100
P200

U20
U200

2.5-25 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2-20 μl 10-100 μl
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
20-200 

μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2150 Series – 200 μl Extended Length Tip*

M100  
M200

10-100 μl
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl
20-200 μl

15-300 
μl

10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20  
10-100 

50-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl

5-50 μl 
20-200 μl
30-300 μl

30-300 μl P100
P200 U200

2.5-25 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

10-100 μl
20-200 μl

20-200 
μl

10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2090 Series – 300 μl Universal Tip
M100
M200
M300

10-100 μl
20-200 μl
30-300µl

20-200 μl 15-300 
μl

5-50 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

50-200 μl 20-200 μl
30-300 μl 50-200 μl 15-

300µl

5-50 μl
20-200 μl 
30-300 μl

30-300 μl
50-300µl 30-300 μl P200 U200

2.5-25 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

20-200 μl 50-300 
μl 20-200 μl

2-20 μl
20-200 

μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2110 Series – 1000 μl Traditional Shaped Tip*

M1000 200-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl 100-1000 

μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
50-

1000µl

100-
1000 μl

200-
1000 μl

100 - 
1000µl

100-1200 
μl

100 - 
1000µl P1000 100-1000 

μl
100-

1200 μl
100-1000 

μl 100-1000 μl 100-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl

2160 Series – 1000 μl Universal Tip*

M1000 200-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl 100-1000 

μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
50- 

1000µl

100-
1000 μl 

200-
1000 μl

100 - 
1000µ

100-1200 
μl

100 - 
1000µl P1000 100-1000 

μl
100-

1200 μl
100-1000 

μl 100-1000 μl 100-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl

2370 Series – 1000-1250 μl Extended Length TIp

M1000 200-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl 100-1000 

μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
50- 

1000µl

100-
1000 μl

200-
1000 μl

100 - 
1000µl

100-1200 
μl

100 - 
1000µl P1000 100-1000 

μl
100-

1200 μl
100-1000 

μl 100-1000 μl 100-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl

2250 Series – 5000 μl Tip

P5000 U5000
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PIPETTE TIP COMPATIBILITY CHART
*Pipette tip series marked with asterisk are not compatible with multichannel pipettors.
Compatibility is determined by fit of tip onto the pipettor, and the ability to meet manufacturer's specification when pipettors are calibrated with tip.
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Pipettor Brand/Model
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2040 Series – 10 μl Micro Tip

0.5-10 
μl 0.5-10 μl 0.5-10 μl 0.1-2.5 μl

0.5-10 μl
0.1-2.5 μl 
0.5-10 μl

0.1-2.5 μl
0.5-10 μl

0.5-10 μl
5-50 μl

1-10 μl
0.5-10 µl

0.2-2 µl 
1-10 μl

P2
P10

0.2-2 μl
1-10 μl 0.5-10 μl 0.1-2 μl 0.5-10 

μl 1-10 μl 0.1-2 μl
0.5-10 μl

2340 Series – 10 μl Extended Length Tip

M10 0.5-10 
μl 0.5-10 μl 0.5-10 μl

0.1-2.5 μl
0.5-10 μl

2-20µl

0.1-2.5 μl
0.5-10 μl

0.1-2.5 μl
0.5-10 μl

0.5-10 μl
5-50 μl

1-10 μl
0.5-10 µl

0.2-2 µl 
1-10 μl

P2 
P10

0.2-2 μl
1-10 μl 0.5-10 μl 0.1-2 μl 0.5-10 

μl 1-10 μl 0.1-2 μl
0.5-10 μl

2140 Series – 10 μl EppendorfTM Style Tip

M10 0.5-10 
μl 0.5-10 μl 0.5-10 μl

0.1-2.5 μl 
0.5-10 μl 

2-20µl

0.1-2.5 μl 
0.5-10 μl

0.1-2.5 μl
0.5-10 μl

0.5-10 μl
5-50 μl 1-10 μl 0.2-2 µl 

1-10 μl
P2

P10
0.2-2 μl
1-10 μl 0.5-10 μl 0.1-2 μl 0.5-10 

μl 1-10 μl 0.1-2 μl
0.5-10 μl

2100 Series – 200 μl Universal Tip

M100 
M200

10-100 μl
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl
20-200 μl

15-300 
μl

5-50 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 
10-100

50-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl

2-20 μl
5-50 μl 

20-200 μl
30-300 μl

2 - 20µl
5 - 50µl

10 - 100µl
20 - 200µl

5-50 µl
20-200 µl 
30-300 μl

2-20 µl
5-50 µl

20-200 µl

P20
P100
P200

U20
U200

2.5-25 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
5-50 μl
50-300 

μl

10-100 μl
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
20-200 

μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2016 Series – 200 μl Extended Length Gel Tip*

M100  
M200

10-100 μl
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl
20-200 μl

15-300 
μl

5-50 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 
10-100

50-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl

2-20 μl
5-50 μl 

20-200 μl
30-300 μl

30-300 μl
P20

P100
P200

U20
U200

2.5-25 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2-20 μl 10-100 μl
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
20-200 

μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2150 Series – 200 μl Extended Length Tip*

M100  
M200

10-100 μl
20-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl
20-200 μl

15-300 
μl

10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20  
10-100 

50-200 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl 
30-300 μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl

5-50 μl 
20-200 μl
30-300 μl

30-300 μl P100
P200 U200

2.5-25 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

10-100 μl
20-200 μl

20-200 
μl

10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2090 Series – 300 μl Universal Tip
M100
M200
M300

10-100 μl
20-200 μl
30-300µl

20-200 μl 15-300 
μl

5-50 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

50-200 μl 20-200 μl
30-300 μl 50-200 μl 15-

300µl

5-50 μl
20-200 μl 
30-300 μl

30-300 μl
50-300µl 30-300 μl P200 U200

2.5-25 μl
10-100 μl 
30-300 μl

20-200 μl 50-300 
μl 20-200 μl

2-20 μl
20-200 

μl

2-20 μl
10-100 μl 
20-200 μl

2110 Series – 1000 μl Traditional Shaped Tip*

M1000 200-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl 100-1000 

μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
50-

1000µl

100-
1000 μl

200-
1000 μl

100 - 
1000µl

100-1200 
μl

100 - 
1000µl P1000 100-1000 

μl
100-

1200 μl
100-1000 

μl 100-1000 μl 100-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl

2160 Series – 1000 μl Universal Tip*

M1000 200-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl 100-1000 

μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
50- 

1000µl

100-
1000 μl 

200-
1000 μl

100 - 
1000µ

100-1200 
μl

100 - 
1000µl P1000 100-1000 

μl
100-

1200 μl
100-1000 

μl 100-1000 μl 100-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl

2370 Series – 1000-1250 μl Extended Length TIp

M1000 200-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl 100-1000 

μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
100-

1000 μl
50- 

1000µl

100-
1000 μl

200-
1000 μl

100 - 
1000µl

100-1200 
μl

100 - 
1000µl P1000 100-1000 

μl
100-

1200 μl
100-1000 

μl 100-1000 μl 100-
1000 μl 100-1000 μl

2250 Series – 5000 μl Tip

P5000 U5000

P
ipette Tip C

om
patibility C

hart

*Pipette tip series marked with asterisk are not compatible with multichannel pipettors.
Compatibility is determined by fit of tip onto the pipettor, and the ability to meet manufacturer's specification when pipettors are calibrated with tip.


